AP Series
Piston Accumulators
6 to 300 Litres, 250 & 350 Bar
132
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue 2017
Catalogue HY10-4004-PL/UK rev. 8
Parker Hannifin

Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
AP Series: How to order
AP  Series Accumulator
B  Bottle
AP
Series Model
250 RF
Type of
Construction
E
Options
M
 Capacity
080
Working
Pressure
L 2
Design
Number
K
Seal
Type
Port
Size
Code Bore Size (nominal)
180 180 mm bore
250 250 mm bore
360 360 mm bore
Code Approval Type
E According to PED 2014/68/EU
 (From 07/2016 PED 97/23/EC  becomes PED 2014/68/EU)
Code  Capacity Model   Code  Capacity Model
006 6.0 AP180 only  050 50 AP180 & AP250
008 8.0 AP180 only  060 60 AP180 & AP250
010 10 AP180 only  080 80 AP180 & AP250
015 15 AP180 only  100 100 AP250 & AP360
020 20 AP180 only  150 150 AP250 & AP360
025 25 AP180 only  200 200 AP360 only
030 30 AP180 & AP250  250 250 AP360 only
040 40 AP180 & AP250  300 300 AP360 only
Code Maximum Working Pressure 3
L 250 bar
H 350 bar
Code Port
2 Metric mounting + BSPP port (standard)
### Specials (Parker assigned number)
Please see Seals table on page 101
Code Valve Options
M Poppet-type gas valve
L Poppet-type gas valve + water service
P Poppet-type gas valve + safety fuse
R Poppet-type gas valve + water service + safety fuse
Please see Fluid Port tables on page 99
/ 010
Pre-
Charge
Code Pre-Charge (for example)
010 10 bar
020 20 bar
S
Gas
Port
Gas Port
Specification (where no valve supplied)
1  Other approvals are available to order – please consult the factory.
2  Where a gas port is specified, no gas valve will be supplied.
3  For other pressure ratings, please consult the factory.
Hydraulic and Gas Port Modifications
For accumulators with non-standard ports, specify special gas and/or hydraulic
ports and use the appropriate port code from page 99. A typical model number
for an accumulator with ISO 6149 hydraulic and gas ports would be:  A - 3 - T -
M - 0090 - D - 2 - K - YE/YE